Resolution of Board of Estimate and Apportionment, adopted March 6, 1908, as 

follows: 
"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted December 17, 1907, 
in relation to an appropriation of one thousand two hundred and seventy-seven dol-
lars and fifty cents ($1,277.50) for the purpose of increasing the wages of seven La-
borers employed in the Department of Police from two dollars ($2) per day each to 
two dollars and fifty cents ($2.50) per day each during the year 1908, and for the pur-
pose of providing means therefor the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pur-
suant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of The City of New York to the amount of 
one thousand two hundred and seventy-seven dollars and fifty cents ($1,277.50), re-
deemable from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue." 

Copy to the Bookkeeper. 
Report of Lieutenant in command of Boiler Squad, dated March 9, i9o8, relative 

to engineers' licenses granted. For publication in the CITY RECORD.